

PROPOSED AMENDMENT

HB 1003 # 2

DIGEST

Pass rates. Defines "nursing program". Provides that pass rates required for substitution of clinical hours are specific to the nursing program. Amends the number of clinical hours that may be substituted based on pass rates. Allows rulemaking.

- 1 Page 10, between lines 6 and 7, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 2 **"(d) As used in this section, "nursing program" means one (1)**
- 3 **of the following:**
- 4 **(1) A licensed practical nursing program.**
- 5 **(2) An associate degree nursing program.**
- 6 **(3) A diploma nursing program.**
- 7 **(4) A baccalaureate degree nursing program."**
- 8 Page 10, line 7, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
- 9 Page 10, line 14, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)".
- 10 Page 10, line 18, delete "ninety" and insert "**eighty**".
- 11 Page 10, line 18, delete "(90%)" and insert "**(80%)**".
- 12 Page 10, delete lines 19 through 22.
- 13 Page 10, line 23, delete "(3)" and insert "**(2)**".
- 14 Page 10, between lines 25 and 26, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 15 **"(g) The board may adopt rules under IC 4-22-2 to implement**
- 16 **this section. Nothing in this section prohibits a nursing program**
- 17 **from substituting simulation hours for clinical hours in accordance**
- 18 **with this section before the board adopts rules under this section."**
- 19 Page 10, line 39, delete "least:" and insert "**least**".
- 20 Page 10, delete line 40.
- 21 Page 10, line 41, delete "(B)".
- 22 Page 10, run in lines 39 through 41.
- 23 Page 10, line 42, delete "and verification from the current or a
- 24 previous" and insert ".".
- 25 Page 11, delete lines 1 through 2.
(Reference is to HB 1003 as introduced.)